L0500050702	
(Address)	YEE.FLORIEA 100053674781
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/17/0501059013 **125.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

DANJEL W, ANDERSON HALEY R. DEMPSEY TIFFANY A. DIIORIO A. ANDERSON B. DOGALI JOEL J. EWUSIAK ZALA L. FORIZS WILLIAM P. GRAY, III SAMUEL J. HENDERSON + JAMES K. HICKMAN DAVID H. SHAW, II BRADLEY A. TOBIN

4301 ANCHOR PLAZA PARKWAY SUITE 300 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33634 TELEPHONE \$13-289-0700 FACSIMILE \$13-289-9435 www.forizs-dogali.com FILED

2005 MAY [7 F

ANDRÉA T. TULLO ROBERT J. WAHI, MOTHY D WOODWARD

OF COUNSEL: MELISSA ARONY SECRETARY OF STAHOPE G. DOGALI TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA ALSO ADMITTED IN NY +ALSO ADMITTED IN CT -ALSO PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

May 16, 2005

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: LLK Holdings, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fees are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Andréa T. Tullo, Esq. Forizs & Dogali, P.L. 4301 Anchor Plaza Parkway, Suite 300 Tampa, FL 33634

For further information concerning this matter, please call Andréa T. Tullo, Esq., at (813) 289-0700, ext. 272.

Sincerely,

Andréa T. Tullo

ATT/jdz

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LLK HOLDINGS, LLC

FILED

The undersigned, being a natural person of at least 18 years of age and acting as the P 12:59 Organizer of the Limited Liability Company hereby being formed under the Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for the CREMENT OF STATE Liability Company:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

LLK HOLDINGS, LLC

SECOND: The Limited Liability Company shall continue until the occurrence of an event set forth in the Operating Agreement which causes the termination of the Limited Liability Company.

THIRD: The Limited Liability Company is organized for the following purposes:

The Limited Liability Company is organized to engage in and do any lawful act concerning any lawful business, other than banking and insurance, for which a limited liability company may be organized in accordance with the Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, including all powers and purposes now and hereafter permitted by law to a limited liability company.

FOURTH: The mailing address and street address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company in Florida is 4301 Anchor Plaza Parkway, Suite 300, Tampa, Florida 33634, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company to whom process may be sent in Florida at that address is Andréa T. Tullo.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. If further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

FIFTH: The mailing address and principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 6544 U.S. Highway 41N, Suite 205B, Apollo Beach, FL 33572.

SIXTH: Management of this limited liability company is reserved to its members, whose names and addresses are as follows: FILED

MGRM _ Jessica Gail Liu 4907 Bayshore Boulevard, #104 Tampa, FL 33611 MGRM Anna L. Liu P.O. Box 235 Naples, FL 34106 MGRM _ Siede T. Kamide

> 4907 Bayshore Boulevard, #104 Tampa, FL 33611

SEVENTH: The name and business address of the Organizer of the Limited Liability Company is: Andréa T. Tullo, 4301 Anchor Plaza Parkway, Suite 300, Tampa, Florida 33634.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and acknowledged these Articles of Organization on May _/____, 2005.

Andréa T. Tullo

2005 HAY 17 P 12: 59

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Organizer

Return to: Andrea Tullo, Esq. Forizs & Dogali, P.L. 4301 Anchor Plaza Parkway, Suite 300 Tampa, FL 33634